P-1 LTR33xx
Low-Drift, Low-Power, Small-Footprint Series Voltage Reference
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Linearin and designs are registered trademarks of Linearin Technology Corporation.
© Copyright Linearin Technology Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
n Voltage options: 1.25V, 1.5V, 2.048V, 2.5V, 3.0V, 3.3V, 4.096V
n Initial accuracy: ±0.1% (maximum)

Low-Drift, Low-Power, Small-Footprint Series Voltage Reference
Pin Description
Ordering Information (1)
Limiting Value – In accordance with the Absolute Maximum Rating System (IEC 60134).
Type Number Output Voltage Quantity Operating
Temperature
Package Name Marking Code
LTR3312T20YT3 1.25V 3000 −40 to 125 ℃ SOT-23-3 3APWR
LTR3315T20YT3 1.5V 3000 −40 to 125 ℃ SOT-23-3 3GPWR
LTR3320T20YT3 2.048V 3000 −40 to 125 ℃ SOT-23-3 3BPWR
LTR3325T20YT3 2.5V 3000 −40 to 125 ℃ SOT-23-3 3CPWR
LTR3330T20YT3 3.0V 3000 −40 to 125 ℃ SOT-23-3 3DPWR
LTR3333T20YT3 3.3V 3000 −40 to 125 ℃ SOT-23-3 3EPWR
LTR3340T20YT3 4.096V 3000 −40 to 125 ℃ SOT-23-3 3FPWR
(1) Please contact to your Linearin representative for the latest availability information and product details.
Recommended Operating Conditions
Symbol Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Unit
VIN Supply input voltage VOUT+0.2   5.5 V
ICC Output current range -5 5 mA
P-3
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Linearin and designs are registered trademarks of Linearin Technology Corporation.
© Copyright Linearin Technology Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
FN
1601-2.0 —
 Data Sheet
Symbol Parameter Description Min. Typ. Max. Unit
VIN Power supply voltage 2.7 5   5.5 V
ICC Power consumption VCC = 5.0V, no load. 300 500 µA
VOUT  Output voltage
LTR3312 1.25 V
LTR3315 1.5 V
LTR3320 2.048 V
LTR3325 2.5 V
LTR3330 3.0 V
LTR3333 3.3 V
LTR3340 4.096 V
ΔVOUT Output voltage accuracy −0.1 0.1 %
Vnoise Output Noise 0.1Hz~10Hz 15 uVpp/V
TC Temperature coefficient −40 to 125 ℃ 20 ppm/⁰C
VIN−VOUT Dropout Voltage 200 mV